No. H00641
NICHICON CORPORATION
NICHICON TANTALUM CORPORATION
ENGINEERING DEPT.
S P E C I F I C A T I O N
TANTALUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
F91
DWG,No. TA20589 CHECKED

7/9
220
 4V
R230 20
45 45
1mm
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
6. RATINGS
(TABLE-4)
D.C D.C Surge Rated Cap. Tol. MAX. MAX MAX Case Marking
※ CATALOG Work Derat Volt Cap. DCL D.F. ESR Code
NUMBER Volt. Volt. 20℃ 20℃ 20℃
85℃ 125℃ 85℃ Volt. Cap.
(V) (V) (V) (uF) (%) (uA) (%) (mΩ)
F910E227-C- 2.5 1.6 3.2 220 ±20,±10 5.5 12 250 C 2.5V 220
F910E477-N- 2.5 1.6 3.2 470 ±20,±10 11.8 12 100 N 2.5V 470
F910G107-C- 4 2.5 5.2 100 ±20,±10 4.0 10 300 C 4V 100
F910G157-C- 4 2.5 5.2 150 ±20,±10 6.0 12 250 C 4V 150
F910G227-C- 4 2.5 5.2 220 ±20,±10 8.8 12 250 C 4V 220
F910G227-N- 4 2.5 5.2 220 ±20,±10 8.8 10 100 N 4V 220
F910G337-N- 4 2.5 5.2 330 ±20,±10 13.2 10 100 N 4V 330
F910G477-N- 4 2.5 5.2 470 ±20,±10 18.8 16 100 N 4V 470
F910G687-N- 4 2.5 5.2 680 ±20,±10 27.2 18 100 N 4V 680
F910J107-C- 6.3 4 8 100 ±20,±10 6.3 10 250 C 6V 100
F910J157-C- 6.3 4 8 150 ±20,±10 9.5 12 250 C 6V 150
F910J157-N- 6.3 4 8 150 ±20,±10 9.5 10 100 N 6V 150
F910J227-C- 6.3 4 8 220 ±20,±10 13.9 14 250 C 6V 220
F910J227-N- 6.3 4 8 220 ±20,±10 13.9 10 100 N 6V 220
F910J337-N- 6.3 4 8 330 ±20,±10 20.8 14 100 N 6V 330
F910J477-N- 6.3 4 8 470 ±20,±10 29.6 16 100 N 6V 470
F911A476-C- 10 6.3 13 47 ±20,±10 4.7 8 400 C 10V 47
F911A686-C- 10 6.3 13 68 ±20,±10 6.8 8 300 C 10V 68
F911A107-C- 10 6.3 13 100 ±20,±10 10.0 10 250 C 10V 100
F911A107-N- 10 6.3 13 100 ±20,±10 10.0 10 100 N 10V 100
F911A157-N- 10 6.3 13 150 ±20,±10 15.0 10 100 N 10V 150
F911A227-N- 10 6.3 13 220 ±20,±10 22.0 12 100 N 10V 220
F911A337-N- 10 6.3 13 330 ±20,±10 33.0 18 100 N 10V 330
F911C336-C- 16 10 20 33 ±20,±10 5.3 8 400 C 16V 33
F911C476-N- 16 10 20 47 ±20,±10 7.5 6 150 N 16V 47
F911D106-C- 20 13 26 10 ±20,±10 2.0 6 450 C 20V 10
F911D156-C- 20 13 26 15 ±20,±10 3.0 6 450 C 20V 15
F911D336-N- 20 13 26 33 ±20,±10 6.6 6 200 N 20V 33
F911E106-C- 25 16 32 10 ±20,±10 2.5 6 450 C 25V 10
F911E156-N- 25 16 32 15 ±20,±10 3.8 6 250 N 25V 15
F911E226-N- 25 16 32 22 ±20,±10 5.5 6 200 N 25V 22
F911E336-N- 25 16 32 33 ±20,±10 8.3 8 200 N 25V 33
F911V685-C- 35 22 46 6.8 ±20,±10 2.4 6 600 C 35V 6.8
F911V106-N- 35 22 46 10 ±20,±10 3.5 6 300 N 35V 10
F911V156-N- 35 22 46 15 ±20,±10 5.3 6 300 N 35V 15
F911V226-N- 35 22 46 22 ±20,±10 7.7 8 300 N 35V 22
※See section 3 and 7
図番 DRAWING No. 頁 PAGE
TA20589 8/9
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor